Loan Number: 7438880973		
	[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]	

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

This assignment is being recorded to correct the typo on the Mortgage Instrument Number listed in the body of the assignment recorded on 11/06/2009 as Instrument Number 20091106000415460. The mortgage instrument number is being corrected from 20040220000083940 to 20040220000089340.

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), as designated nominee for First Heritage Mortgage Company, beneficiary of the security instrument, its successors and assigns, herein ("Assignor") its successors and assigns, hereby assign, and transfer to The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, National association fka The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A., as successor to JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Trustee for that Certain Pooling and Servicing Agreement, Series 2005-RS2, Pool #4981, whose address is 1100 Virginia Drive, FT. Washington, PA 19034, herein ("Assignee") its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to a certain Mortgage recorded in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, referenced below

Original Mortgagor(s): O.C. Johnson and Willie Mae Johnson

Original Mortgagee: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), as designated nominee for First

Heritage Mortgage Company, beneficiary of the security instrument, its successors and assigns.

Date of Mortgage: 02/12/2004 recorded on 02/20/2004 in Book: NA Page: NA

Instrument/Document: 20040220000089340

Original Mortgage Debt: \$50,000.00

Commonly Known as: 848 6th Avenue, Calera, AL 35040 Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the document above-described.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered, effective 5/1/2017

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), as Company, beneficiary of the security instrument, its success

20140527000158950 1/1 \$19.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/27/2014 01:16:43 PM FILED/CERT

Name: Sarah E Short Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF IOWA)
COUNTY OF BLACK HAWK) SS.

on _______ before me, Rachel Moore, Notary Public, personally appeared Sarah E Short, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me and that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of IOWA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

COMMISSION NO.764817

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

SEPTEMBER 23, 2016

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public:

Rachel Moore My Commission Expires: 9-23-20/6